DISTRIBUTION CENTRAL

-air-lab

TECHNICAL DATA

Series

Type

Length

Width of grid (B)

Height

Connection diameter

Distribution shaft diameter

Throttle valve

Operating temperature

Firerating

Unit

mm

mm

mm

Number

°C

Feed Module
160
Art. no. 70285

320

225

270

160

200

STL-25/STH+100

5.1 (not readily
flammable)

Feed Module
200
Art. no. 70284

320

250

270

200

200

STL-25/STH+100

5.1 (not readily
flammable)

Combined
Distributor Module
Art. no. 70286

380

175

270

100

200

STL-25/STH+100

5.1 (not readily
flammable)

Bypass Module

Art. no. 70287

380

175

270

100

200

STL-25/STH+100

5.1 (not readily
flammable)



-air-lab

Series Unit Spacer ring KIS Spacer ring KIK Cober

Art. no. 10523 Art. no. 10546 Art. no. 10524

Width of grid (B) mm 25 25 20

Distribution shaft diameter mm 200 200 200

- 5.1 (not readily 5.1 (not readily 5.1 (not readily
Firerating flammable) flammable) flammable)
Series Unit Pipe section Double sleeve
Type

Art. no. 10525 Art. no. 10526

External diameter mm 130 130

Operating temperature °C STL-25/STH+100 STL-25/STH+100



